

Proclamation

WHEREAS:	The National Association Medical Staff Services was founded in 1971; and
WHEREAS:	The organization of National Association Medical Staff Services has grown from the embryonic state to its present membership of $1,584$; and
WHEREAS:	The role of the Medical Staff Services Professional has evolved in today's healthcare environment to serve as the liaison between administration and the organized medical staff; and
WHEREAS:	The healthcare community now recognizes the Medical Staff Services Professional as the key administrative person in the support of medical staff services; and
WHEREAS:	The National Association Medical Staff Services will continue to provide its membership with opportunities for continuing education and provisions for networking;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim November 6-11, 1989 to be

NATIONAL MEDICAL STAFF SERVICES

PROFESSIONALS WEEK

in Minnesota.



OF STATE SECRETARY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereward set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this first day of November in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

sich, 0 60 VERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JAN08 1990 Joans andereon Shower

Secretary of State 39903

5-4.2-75